PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pharmexa A/S	10/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Affitech AS
Street Address:	Gaustadalleen 21
City:	N-0349 Oslo
State/Country:	NORWAY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6759518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100
Email: drs@slspatents.com
Correspondent Name: David R. Saliwanchik
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BB.110T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Saliwanchik

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-Pharmexa-Affitech#page1.tif source=Assignment-Pharmexa-Affitech#page2.tif source=Assignment-Pharmexa-Affitech#page3.tif source=Assignment-Pharmexa-Affitech#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0050

CH \$40.00 6/595

500887971

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Pharmexa A/S, Agern Allé 1 2970 Horsholm Denmark

In consideration of good and valuable consideration provided to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Affitech AS Gaustadalléen 21 N-0349 Oslo Norway

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Single chain, multiple antigen-binding molecule, its preparation and use

and identified as:

US 6,759,518 B1

filed on April 9, 1999 and claiming priorities of DE 1998 101 6141 filed April 9, 1998 and of DE 1998 102 7239 filed June 18, 1998 and any and all other applications and patents, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may have filed, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be or have be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, including but not limited to AU 767 580, CA 2,268,258, EP 0 952 218, JP 2000/201678 and US 2005/004352.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to register the assignment of said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including

PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0051 the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR
WITNESS my hand and seal this 30 day of, 2008.
To A. Shr
[Pharmexa A/S Representative]
State of Householm Torsten Skov
County of Jenuary
1. WITNESS
WITNESS my hand and seal this 70th day of October, 2008.
RIEKE VINO
[Print name]
State of Hersholm
County of Dennash
2. WITNESS
WITNESS my hand and seal this 10th day of October , 2008.
Lotte Rosendahl
[Print name]
State of Harshalm Lotte Rosendahl
County of Denmark

PATENT

REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Pharmexa A/S, Agern Allé 1 2970 Horsholm Denmark

In consideration of good and valuable consideration provided to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Affitech AS Gaustadalléen 21 N-0349 Oslo Norway

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Single chain, multiple antigen-binding molecule, its preparation and use

and identified as:

US 6,759,518 B1

filed on April 9, 1999 and claiming priorities of DE 1998 101 6141 filed April 9, 1998 and of DE 1998 102 7239 filed June 18, 1998 and any and all other applications and patents, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may have filed, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be or have be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, including but not limited to AU 767 580, CA 2,268,258, EP 0 952 218, JP 2000/201678 and US 2005/004352.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to register the assignment of said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters

PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0053 Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR			
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of _		, 2008.
		[Pharmexa A/S Representative]	
State of			
County of			
1. WITNESS			
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of _		, 2008.
		[Print name]	
State of			
County of			
2. WITNESS			
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of _		, 2008.
	·	[Print name]	
State of			
County of			
ASSIGNEE			·
WITNESS my hand and seal this	<u>}</u> day of _	January McCl [Affitech AS Representation of the content of the c	,2008. 2009
State of Norway	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MICHAEL BRAVA SEN DIR STR. ALL	AUEL
County of			

RECORDED: 06/17/2009

PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0054